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Explanation regarding the recommended level of charge

2 LICENCES

2.1 HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE CARS

(a) Driver's Licence - Private Hire and Hackney Carriage*

i) One Year N 42001 9333 Each 1-Apr-18 80.00 - 83.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £82.72.  Equivalent to 3.75%

ii) Two Year N 42001 9333 Each 1-Apr-18 148.00 - 153.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £153.03

iii) Three Year N 42001 9333 Each 1-Apr-18 206.00 - 213.00 RPI 3.4% increase

(b) Competence Test N 42001 9389 Each 1-Apr-18 41.50 - 42.90 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £42.91

(c) Drivers Badge - Replacement N 42001 9333 Each 1-Apr-18 22.00 - 22.75 RPI 3.4% increase

(d) Private Hire Operator's Licence

i) One Year N 42001 9331 Each 1-Apr-18 275.00 - 284.35 RPI 3.4% increase

ii) Two Year N 42001 9331 Each 1-Apr-18 508.00 - 525.30 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £525.27

iii) Three Year N 42001 9331 Each 1-Apr-18 710.00 - 735.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £734.14.  Equivalent to 3.52%

iv) Four Year N 42001 9331 Each 1-Apr-18 860.00 - 890.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £889.24.  Equivalent to 3.49%

v) Five Year N 42001 9331 Each 1-Apr-18 974.00 - 1010.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1007.12.  Equivalent to 3.70%

vi) Operators Licence Competency Test* 42001 9389 Each 1-Apr-18 41.50 - 42.90 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £42.91

(e) Private Hire Vehicle Licence N 42001 9332 Each 1-Apr-18 238.00 - 246.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £246.09

(f) Private Hire Vehicle Licence - Age Exempt N 42001 9332 Each 1-Apr-18 275.00 - 284.35 RPI 3.4% increase

(g) Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence N 42001 9335 Each 1-Apr-18 254.00 - 262.65 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £262.64

(h) Hackney Carriage Licence - Age Exempt N 42001 9335 Each 1-Apr-18 290.00 - 300.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £299.86.  Equivalent to 3.45%

(i) Replacement of Vehicle Licence Plate N 42001 9332 Each 1-Apr-18 27.00 - 27.95 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £27.92

(j) Transfer of Vehicle Licence to Another Licensee N 42001 9332 Each 1-Apr-18 48.00 - 49.65 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £49.63

(k) Transfer of Licence from Private Hire Vehicle to Hackney Carriage (vice-versa) Each 1-Apr-14 N/A - N/A

(l) Sale of Vehicle Licence Bracket N 42001 9332 Each 1-Apr-18 24.00 - 24.85 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £24.82. Equivalent to 3.54%

(m) Certificate of Compliance 42001 9201 Each 1-Apr-18 6.00 - 6.25 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £6.20.  Equivalent to 4.17%

(n) Replacement of Vehicle Licence (paper) 42001 9332 Each 1-Apr-18 6.00 - 6.25 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £6.20.  Equivalent to 4.17%

(o) Replacement docu-dash 42001 9201 Each 1-Apr-18 4.00 - 4.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £4.14

(p) Replacement Front Windscreen pouch 42001 9332 Each 1-Apr-18 6.00 - 6.25 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £6.20.  Equivalent to 4.17%

* Excludes DBS fee £44.00 payable on application and £5.00 DVLA mandate fee -

(q) HPI checks (new applicants) N 42001 9383 Each 1-Apr-18 5.00 - 5.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £5.17.  Equivalent to 4%

(r) Vehicle checks for 6 month inspections N 42001 9384 Each 1-Apr-18 N/A - N/A

(s) Child Sexual Exploitation (CSE) Training (for new applicants & renewals) N 42001 9385 Each 1-Apr-18 20.00 - 20.70 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £20.68.  Equivalent to 3.5%

2.2 LICENCE FEES

(a) Animal Boarding Establishment (new) N 42002 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 150.00 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(b) Animal Boarding Establishment (renewal) 42002 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 109.00 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

i) One Year (Up to 6 animals) N 42002 9323 Each New - 68.00 70.31 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

ii) Two Year (Up to 6 animals) N 42002 9323 Each New - 89.00 92.03 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

iii) Three Year (Up to 6 animals) N 42002 9323 Each New - 110.00 113.74 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

iv) One Year (7 or more animals) N 42002 9323 Each New - 88.00 90.99 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

v) Two Year (7 or more animals) N 42002 9323 Each New - 109.00 112.71 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

vi) Three Year (7 or more animals) N 42002 9323 Each New - 130.00 134.42 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(c) Breeding of Dogs (new) N 42002 9326 Each 1-Apr-18 150.00 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(d) Breeding of Dogs (renewal) 42002 9326 Each 1-Apr-18 109.00 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

i) One Year 42002 9326 Each New - 68.00 70.31 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

ii) Two Year 42002 9326 Each New - 89.00 92.03 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

iii) Three Year 42002 9326 Each New - 110.00 113.74 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(e) Dangerous Wild Animals (new) N 42002 9334 Each 1-Apr-18 150.00 - 155.00 RPI 3.4% increase

(f) Dangerous Wild Animals (renewal) 42002 9334 Each 1-Apr-18 109.00 - 112.70 RPI 3.4% increase

(g) Pet Animal Shop (new) N 42002 9327 Each 1-Apr-18 150.00 - 155.00 RPI 3.4% increase

(h) Pet Animal Shop (renewal) 42002 9327 Each 1-Apr-18 109.00 - 112.70 RPI 3.4% increase

(i) Riding Establishment (new) N 42002 9325 Each 1-Apr-18 150.00 - 155.00 RPI 3.4% increase

(j) Riding Establishment (renewal) 42002 9325 Each 1-Apr-18 109.00 - 112.70 RPI 3.4% increase

(k) Hiring out horses (new) N 42002 93XX Each New - 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(l) Hiring out horses (renewal) 42002 93XX Each New - 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

i) One Year 42002 93XX Each New - 68.00 70.31 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

ii) Two Year 42002 93XX Each New - 109.00 112.71 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

iii) Three Year 42002 93XX Each New - 150.00 155.10 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(m) Selling animals as pets (new) N 42002 93XX Each New - 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(n) Selling animals as pets (renewal) 42002 93XX Each New - 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

i) One Year 42002 93XX Each New - 68.00 70.31 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

ii) Two Year 42002 93XX Each New - 89.00 92.03 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

iii) Three Year 42002 93XX Each New - 110.00 113.74 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(o) Exhibiting animals (new) N 42002 93XX Each New - 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(p) Exhibiting animals (renewal) 42002 93XX Each New - 120.00 124.08 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

i) Three Year (Only) 42002 93XX Each New - 89.00 92.03 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(q) Variation of licence (no visit) N 42002 93XX Each New - 68.00 70.31 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE
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Explanation regarding the recommended level of charge

LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE

(r) Variation of licence (visit) N 42002 93XX Each New - 27.00 27.92 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(s) Re-evaluation of rating N 42002 93XX Each New - 109.00 112.71 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

(t) Additional activity Fee (50% of fee) N 42002 93XX Each New - 60.00 62.04 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

i) One Year 42002 93XX Each New - 34.00 35.16 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

ii) Two Year 42002 93XX Each New - 45.00 46.53 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

iii) Three Year 42002 93XX Each New - 55.00 56.87 X *Under Review subject to new Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018

NB For licences (a) - (j), vets fees incurred by the Council will be charged to N 420022410 Each POA POA POA

All of the above have had the RPI 3.4% increase applied, but may well be amended at the conclusion of the Regional Fee 

setting exercise.
the applicant. POA = Price on application. -

(u) Acupuncture, Tattooing, Ear piercing, Electrolysis - Registration of -

i) Premises  N 42002 9329 Each 1-Apr-18 78.00 - 80.65 RPI 3.4% increase

ii) Person N 42002 9329 Each 1-Apr-18 78.00 - 80.65 RPI 3.4% increase

iii) Person and premises combined N 42002 9329 Each 1-Apr-18 119.00 - 123.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £123.05

(v) Hairdresser - Registration of Premises and Persons -

i) Premises  N 42002 9336 Each 1-Apr-18 78.00 - 80.65 RPI 3.4% increase

ii) Person N 42002 9336 Each 1-Apr-18 78.00 - 80.65 RPI 3.4% increase

iii) Person and premises combined N 42002 9336 Each 1-Apr-18 119.00 - 123.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £123.05

(w) Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 -

i) Site Licence N 42002 9337 Each 1-Apr-18 362.00 - 374.30 RPI of 3.4% increase, round down from £374.31

ii) Renewal of Site Licence N 42002 9337 Each 1-Apr-18 362.00 - 374.30 RPI of 3.4% increase, round down from £374.31

iii) Collectors Licence N 42002 9337 Each 1-Apr-18 321.00 - 332.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £331.91.  Equivalent to 3.43%

iv) Collectors Renewal of Licence N 42002 9337 Each 1-Apr-18 321.00 - 332.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £331.91.  Equivalent to 3.43%

v) Variation to Licence (inc change of site manager) N 42002 9337 Each 1-Apr-18 67.00 - 69.30 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £69.28

vi) Change of Circumstance N 42002 9337 Each 1-Apr-18 36.00 - 37.25 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £37.22

(x) Street Trading (fixed) per outlet -

i) 1 day a week Annual Licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 98.00 - 101.35 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £101.33 

ii) 1 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 119.00 - 123.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £123.05

iii) 3 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 171.00 - 176.85 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £176.81

iv) 6 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 275.00 - 284.35 RPI 3.4% increase

v) 12 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 435.00 - 450.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £449.79.  Equivalent to 3.45%

vi) Transfer of Consent (fixed or mobile) N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 67.00 - 69.30 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £69.28

(y) Street Trading (mobile) per outlet -

i) 1 day a week Annual Licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 67.00 - 69.30 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £69.28

ii) 1 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 88.00 - 91.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £90.99

iii) 3 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 119.00 - 123.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £123.05

iv) 6 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 192.00 - 198.55 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £198.53

v) 12 month licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 332.00 - 343.30 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £343.29

vi) One off Event Licence N 42002 9440 Each 1-Apr-18 83.00 - 85.85 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £85.82

(z) Sex Establishments N 42002 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 2440.00 - 2523.00 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £2522.96

-

2.3 LICENSING ACT 2003 -

(a) Personal Licence -

Grant or Renewal of a Personal Licence (valid for 10 years) N 42003 9371 Each 1-Apr-11 37.00 - 37.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

(b) Premises Licences / Club Premises Certificates -

Annual Fees Rateable Value Bands :- -

A (no rateable value to £4,300) N 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 70.00 - 70.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 5

B (£4,301 to £33,000) N 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 180.00 - 180.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 5

C (£33001 to £87,000 N 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 295.00 - 295.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 5

D (£87,001 to £125,000) N 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 320.00 - 320.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 5

E (£125,001 and above) N 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 350.00 - 350.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 5

A multiplier is applied to premises in band D and E where they are -

exclusively or primarily in the business of selling alcohol -

D (x2) N 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 640.00 - 640.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 5

E (x3) N 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 1050.00 - 1050.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 5

(c) New or Variation of Premises Licences / Club Premises Certificates -

Application fees Rateable Value Bands :- -

A (no rateable value to £4,300) 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 100.00 - 100.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 2 (wrt Reg 4 (2), (3) and 6 (1)

B (£4,301 to £33,000) 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 190.00 - 190.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 2 (wrt Reg 4 (2), (3) and 6 (1)

C (£33001 to £87,000 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 315.00 - 315.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 2 (wrt Reg 4 (2), (3) and 6 (1)

D (£87,001 to £125,000) 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 450.00 - 450.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 2 (wrt Reg 4 (2), (3) and 6 (1)

E (£125,001 and above) 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 635.00 - 635.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 2 (wrt Reg 4 (2), (3) and 6 (1)

A multiplier is applied to premises in band D and E where they  are -

exclusively or primarily in the business of selling alcohol -

D (x2) 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 900.00 - 900.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 2 (wrt Reg 4 (2), (3) and 6 (1)

E (x3) 42003 9364 Each 1-Feb-05 1905.00 - 1905.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 2 (wrt Reg 4 (2), (3) and 6 (1)

(d) Application / Notice -

i) Temporary Event notice N 42003 9372 Each 1-Feb-05 21.00 - 21.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 6
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Explanation regarding the recommended level of charge

LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE

ii) Theft, loss, etc of premises licence or summary N 42003 9373 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

iii) Application for a provisional statement where premises being built etc N 42003 9374 Each 1-Apr-17 315.00 - 315.00 X Increase under s29 of LA 2003, (Schedule 6)

iv) Notification of change of name or address N 42003 9375 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

v) Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises supervisor N 42003 9376 Each 1-Feb-05 23.00 - 23.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

vi) Application for transfer of premises licence N 42003 9377 Each 1-Feb-05 23.00 - 23.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

vii) Interim authority notice following death etc of licence holder N 42003 9378 Each 1-Feb-05 23.00 - 23.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

viii) Theft, loss, etc of certificate or summary N 42003 9379 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

ix) Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club N 42003 9380 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

x) Change of relevant registered address of club N 42003 9375 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

xi) Theft, loss, etc of temporary event notice N 42003 9379 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

xii) Theft, loss, etc of personal licence N 42003 9379 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

xiii) Notification of change of name or address of premises licence holder N 42003 9375 Each 1-Feb-05 10.50 - 10.50 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

xiv) Right to freeholder etc to be notified of licensing matters N 49901 9356 Each 1-Feb-05 21.00 - 21.00 X LA 2003 Schedule 6

-

2.4 GAMBLING ACT 2005 -

(a) Small Society Lotteries -

i) Initial Application Fee N 42004 9420 Each 1-Sep-07 40.00 - 40.00 X The Small society Lotteries (Registration of Non-Commercial Societies) Regulations 2007. Section 3 (b)

ii) Renewal Fee N 42004 9420 Each 1-Sep-07 20.00 - 20.00 X The Small society Lotteries (Registration of Non-Commercial Societies) Regulations 2007. Section 5 (a)

(b) Bingo Premises -

i) Premises Licence N 42004 9410 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

ii) Annual Fee N 42004 9412 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

iii) Variation of Licence N 42004 9410 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

iv) Change of Circumstances N 42004 9410 Each 1-Apr-18 47.00 - 48.60 RPI 3.4% increase

v) Transfer of Licence N 42004 9410 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vi) Re-instatement Fee N 42004 9410 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vii) Provisional Statement N 42004 9410 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

viii) Copy of Licence N 42004 9411 Each 1-Apr-17 30.00 - 30.00 X The Gambling (Premises Licence Fees) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Regulation 13 (2)

(c) Betting Premises (Track) -

i) Premises Licence N 42004 9404 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

ii) Annual Fee N 42004 9406 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

iii) Variation of Licence N 42004 9404 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

iv) Change of Circumstances N 42004 9404 Each 1-Apr-18 57.00 - 58.95 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £58.94

v) Transfer of Licence N 42004 9404 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vi) Re-instatement Fee N 42004 9404 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vii) Provisional Statement N 42004 9404 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

viii) Copy of Licence N 42004 9405 Each 1-Apr-17 30.00 - 30.00 X The Gambling (Premises Licence Fees) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Regulation 13 (2)

(d) Family Entertainment Centres -

i) Premises Licence N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

ii) Annual Fee N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

iii) Variation of Licence N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

iv) Change of Circumstances N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 47.00 - 48.60 RPI 3.4% increase

v) Transfer of Licence N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vi) Re-instatement Fee N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vii) Provisional Statement N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

viii) Copy of Licence N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-12 25.00 - 25.00 X The Gambling (Premises Licence Fees) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Regulation 13 (2)

(e) Adult Gaming Centre -

i) Premises Licence N 42004 9414 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

ii) Annual Fee N 42004 9416 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

iii) Variation of Licence N 42004 9414 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

iv) Change of Circumstances N 42004 9414 Each 1-Apr-18 47.00 - 48.60 RPI 3.4% increase

v) Transfer of Licence N 42004 9414 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vi) Re-instatement Fee N 42004 9435 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

vii) Provisional Statement N 42004 9436 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

viii) Copy of Licence N 42004 9434 Each 1-Apr-12 25.00 - 25.00 X The Gambling (Premises Licence Fees) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Regulation 13 (2)

(f) Betting Premises (Other) -

i) Temporary Use Notice N 42004 9323 Each 7-Jan-07 500.00 - 500.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Temporary Use Notices) Regulations 2007 Regulation 7 (1)

ii) Replacement of Temporary Use Notice N 42004 9323 Each 7-Jan-07 25.00 - 25.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Temporary Use Notices) Regulations 2007 Regulation 7 (2) (a)

iii) Premises Licence N 42004 9400 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

iv) Annual Fee N 42004 9402 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

v) Variation of Licence N 42004 9400 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

vi) Change of Circumstances N 42004 9400 Each 1-Apr-18 47.00 - 48.60 RPI 3.4% increase

vii) Transfer of Licence N 42004 9400 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

viii) Re-instatement Fee N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 534.00 - 552.15 RPI 3.4% increase, round down from £552.16

ix) Provisional Statement N 42004 9323 Each 1-Apr-18 1270.00 - 1313.20 RPI 3.4% increase, round up from £1313.18

x) Copy of Licence N 42004 9401 Each 1-Apr-12 25.00 - 25.00 X The Gambling (Premises Licence Fees) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Regulation 13 (2)

(g) Club Gaming Machine Permits -

i) Grant of Permit N 42004 9422 Each 1-Sep-07 200.00 - 200.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (1)
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Explanation regarding the recommended level of charge

LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE

ii) Grant of Permit (Club Premises Certificate holder) N 42004 9422 Each 1-Sep-07 100.00 - 100.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (1) (a) or (b)

iii) Variation of Permit N 42004 9422 Each 1-Sep-07 100.00 - 100.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 15

iv) Renewal of Permit N 42004 9422 Each 1-Sep-07 200.00 - 200.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (2) (a)

v) Renewal of Permit (Club Premises Certificate holder) N 42004 9422 Each 1-Sep-07 100.00 - 100.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (2) (b)

vi) Annual Fee N 42004 9432 Each 1-Sep-07 50.00 - 50.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 12

vii) Copy of Permit N 42004 9422 Each 1-Sep-07 15.00 - 15.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 16

(h) Club Gaming Permits -

i) Grant of Permit N 42004 9421 Each 1-Sep-07 200.00 - 200.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (1)

ii) Grant of Permit (Club Premises Certificate holder) N 42001 9421 Each 1-Sep-07 100.00 - 100.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (1) (a) or (b)

iii) Variation of Permit N 42004 9421 Each 1-Sep-07 100.00 - 100.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 15

iv) Renewal of Permit N 42001 9421 Each 1-Sep-07 200.00 - 200.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (2) (a) 

v) Renewal of Permit (Club Premises Certificate holder) N 42004 9421 Each 1-Sep-07 100.00 - 100.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 8 (2) (b)

vi) Annual Fee N 42004 9431 Each 1-Sep-07 50.00 - 50.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 12

vii) Copy of Permit N 42004 9421 Each 1-Sep-07 15.00 - 15.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 16

(i) Family Entertainment Centre Permits -

i) Grant of Permit N 42004 9323 Each 1-Sep-07 300.00 - 300.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Reg 3 (a)

ii) Renewal of Permit N 42004 9323 Each 1-Sep-07 300.00 - 300.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Reg 3 (c)

iii) Change of Name on Permit N 42004 9323 Each 1-Sep-07 25.00 - 25.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Reg 5

iv) Copy of Permit N 42004 9323 Each 1-Sep-07 15.00 - 15.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Reg 6

(j) Prize Gaming Permits -

i) Grant of Permit N 42004 9424 Each 1-Sep-07 300.00 - 300.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Prize Gaming) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 3 (a)

ii) Renewal of Permit N 42004 9424 Each 1-Sep-07 300.00 - 300.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Prize Gaming) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 3 (c)

iii) Change of Name on Permit N 42004 9424 Each 1-Sep-07 25.00 - 25.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Prize Gaming) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 5

iv) Copy of Permit N 42004 9424 Each 1-Sep-07 15.00 - 15.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Prize Gaming) (Permits) Regulations 2007 Regulation 6

(k) Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits -

i) Grant of Permit N 42004 9423 Each 1-Apr-17 155.00 - 155.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Reg 3 (a) (ii)

ii) Variation of Permit N 42004 9423 Each 1-Apr-17 115.00 - 115.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Reg 3 (b)

iii) Change of Name on Permit N 42004 9423 Each 1-Apr-17 30.00 - 30.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Reg 8

iv) Copy of Permit N 42004 9423 Each 1-Apr-17 20.00 - 20.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Reg 9

v) Transfer of Permit N 42004 9423 Each 1-Apr-17 30.00 - 30.00 X The Gambling Act 2005 (Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Reg 3 (c)

vi) Automatic Entitlement Notification N 42004 9423 Each 1-Apr-17 55.00 - 55.00 X The Gaming Machines in Alcohol Licensed Premises (Notification fee) (England and Wales) Regulations 2007 Reg 3

VAT Key

I Inclusive of VAT

E Exempt from VAT

N Non Business Activity

Z Zero-rated VAT




